
7Sunday November 24, 2024

AUCTION NOTICE
Owing to non-payment of outstanding Vehicle loan at J&K Bank Branch Office Lamberi by the below named  borrower, the Bank has seized the Hypothecated Vehicle in terms of

Agreement, which is parked at Parking Zone of Zonal Office Rajouri. The description and details of the vehicle are given hereunder:

The Bank has decided to put the said vehicle to auction on "as is what is", "as is where is" and "whatever there is" basis. The Vehicle is available for inspection on any working day
between 25.11.2024 to 02.12.2024 at Parking of Zonal Office Rajouri. Interested parties desirous to inspect the vehicle can contact IAPM Department Zonal office Rajouri, Ph.No 01962-
253455 & Mobile no-9419148779& Branch Manager Lamberi Contact No 8492073224. Sealed quotations affixed with two rupees stamp are invited from the interested parties for the
purchase of said vehicle to be accompanied by Call Deposit Receipt of Rs. 50000/- (Earnest money @ 10% of Reserve Price) Pledged to "The Jammu & Kashmir Bank Ltd" which
can be deposited on any working day with the undersigned on or before 02.12.2024 before 2.00 PM at IAPM Department Zonal Office Rajouri. The sealed quotations will be opened
on 02.12.2024 at 3.00 P.M. at the office of the undersigned in presence of the bidders who choose to remain present on the given day & time and they will be given an opportunity of
inter-se bidding to improve the offer & highest bidder shall be declared as successful bid subject to his bid accepted by undersigned. The successful bidder shall have to deposit the
entire qualified auction amount plus Applicable GST within 07 days. The auctioned vehicle referred here in above has to be lifted latest by 09.12.2024.The Call Deposit Receipts deposit-
ed shall be refunded to unsuccessful bidders without any interest. In the event of any default in payment of any of these amounts, or if the sale is not completed by reason of any
default on the part of the successful bidder, the Bank shall be at liberty to forfeit all the moneys paid till then by the successful bidder and vehicle shall again be put for resale in absolute
discretion of the undersigned. The Bank reserves the right to Withdraw/Cancel/Postpone the Bid/Auction of the vehicle at any time/stage without assigning any reason thereof and shall
not entertain any claim/liability of any other person of whatsoever nature. All attendant charges/dues/taxes including transfer of ownership/permits etc. shall have to be borne by the
successful bidder and will be the exclusive responsibility of the buyer.
Place: Rajouri
Dated: 21.11.2024    Asstt. General Manager (Authorized Officer)
DIP/J-2948-P/24    -Dated:- 23/11/2024

Impaired Assets Portfolio Management Deptt.
Zonal Office- Rajouri
T +91 (0)1962-253454            
E zorajo@jkbmail.com
F +91 (0)1962-253455 W www.jkbank.net
GSTIN: 01AAACT6167G1ZL

S.
No

Name of the Borrower Branch
office

Registration No. of vehicle Type/make
of vehicle

Model Minimum
Reserve Price

(Exc. GST)

Earnest
money 10% of

the R. Price

1 Mr. Rajinder Kumar Raina S/O
Madan Lal R/O Bagnoti Tehsil

Nowshera, District Rajouri.

Lamberi Maruti Suzuki Celerio ZXI, Regn. No; JK11F-7455, Engine
NO K10CN1019864&chassis No 

MA3TFC62SNE156728

Maruti
Suzuki

Maruti Suzuki Celerio ZXI, Regn. No; JK11F-7455,
Engine NO K10CN1019864 & chassis No

MA3TFC62SNE156728

Rs 500000/- Rs 50000/-


